Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93 01 - 28 - 20	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	'ER SHEET LY
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS: PLEAS	E RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Star Bank	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name:The Nielsen Company  Literarch Address
☐ Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 7405 Industrial Road  City: Florence
☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☑ no	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Corrective Assignment, release of security interest, previously recorded reel/frame: 002595/0060  Execution Date: April 1, 2002	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,744,767
	nbers attached? □ yes 🗷 no
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Daniel B. Runk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u> ☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1400 Provident Tower, One E. 4 <sup>th</sup> Street  City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	Deposit account number:500735  (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE

Λ	C4-4	
9.	Statement an	a signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Daniel B. Runk

Name of Person Signing

Signature

/- 15 - 03 Date

01/27/2003 LMUELLER 00000172 500735

1744767

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET: \_\_\_5

01 FC:4521

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

1/14/03 4:09 PAGE 4/4 RightFAX

Sent by: KEATING MUETHING & KLEKAMP

01/10/03 3:59PM; JetFex\_#858; Page 2/3

	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office  MEMARKS ONLY
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS: PLEAS	E RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Star Bank	Name: The Nielsen Company
P. Sair Abbert T. Top Street Co., Land	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7405 Industrial Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Florence State: KY Zip: 41042
Other	□ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Dyes 🖾 no	□ Association
	The Ceneral Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☑ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
□ Other	If assignce is not dominited in the United States, a domestic representative designation
Execution Date: April 1, 2002	is strached: Ciyes Cits (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Excellent Date. April 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s):  Additional num	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,744,767
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
Name: Daniel B. Runk	□ Enclosed
Internal Address: Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.	図 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1400 Provident Tower, One E. 4th Street	8. Deposit account number: 500735
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in original document.	formation is true and correct and any anached copy is a true copy of the
	V
Daniel B. Runk Name of Person Signing Signal	/- /0 - 0 } ture
	er of pages comprising cover sheet:

1057773.1

**RECORDED: 01/21/2003** 

## Filed at Ohio Secretary of State 04/02/2002 09:00 AM FILE# 20020930200

Joel Miller (920) 2:		(optional)						
SEND ACKNOWLEDGN	fENT TO: (Name a	nd Address)		RF	CEIV	FN		
Firstar Corporate Loan Services Attn: Nicole Henry			APR 0 1 2002					
P.O. Box 3487	•			APR	012	ZUUZ		
Oshkosh, WI 54	903-3487		i	SECRE	TARY Ó	STAT	E	
<u></u>								
INITIAL FINANCING STA		ate Recorded/Filed	I. 01/12/01		1b. 🔲 Th	is FINAL	OR FILING OFFIC ICING STATEMENT recorded) in the REA	is to be filed
.H0016864  ☑ TERMINATION: Effective					P	ECORD	š	
CONTINUATION: Effe			above with resp	ect to security interest(s)	of the Secur	red Party	authorizing this Contin	wation Staten
continued for the additional p  ASSIGNMENT: (full or			and address of	assignee in item 7c; and	also give na	me of ass	ignor in item 9.	
current record in tem 7a of current record in 5a of current record in 5a or cu	RMATION AME			4E		AIDOV E	NAME	SUFFIX
66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NA	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX		SUFFIX
7a. ORGANIZATION'S N								
76. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NA	ME	٨	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS 731 Eastern Hills Lar	ıe		CITY	ti	1 -	TATE	POSTAL CODE 45209	COUNTR'
IN	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISD	DICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID M. if any		ifany		
AMENDMENT (COLLATE	DEBTOR RAL CHANGE): cl	neck only one box.	1					☐ NONE
•	auded, or g	ive entire restated cons	aterar descriptio	it or described consultar	C) assign	••		
Describe collateral  deleteral delet	uthorizing Debtor, or	if this is a Termination au	thorized by a D	btor, check here 🔲 and	enter name	of DEB1	OR authorizing this A	ized by a Deb
Describe collateral  delet	uthorizing Debtor, or	if this is a Termination au	thorized by a D	btor, check here 🔲 and	enter name	of DEB1	OR authorizing this A	ized by a Deb mendment.